
LAUC SYSTEMWIDE ROSTER 2017-2018 
EXECUTIVE BOARD:  OFFICERS 

Presidenti: Carla Arbagey 
(951) 827-5346 
carla.arbagey@ucr.edu  
 

E-Resources Librarian 
UC Riverside 
Rivera Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

Vice-President/President-Electii: Roger Smith 
(858) 534-7695 
ros001@ucsd.edu  
 

Director, Digital Library Development Program and 
Preservation Librarian 
UCSD 
9500 Gilman Drive #0175-N  
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 

Past-Presidentiii: Dana Peterman 
(310) 794-5174 
dpeterma@library.ucla.edu  

Digital Projects Coordinator 
UCLA Library Digital Library Program 
22484 Charles E. Young Research Library 
Box 951575 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 
 

Secretaryiv: Monica Singh 
(510) 643-0528 
msingh@library.berkeley.edu  
 

Business and Evening MBA Librarian 
UC Berkeley 
Long Business Library, Haas Business School 
Berkeley, CA 94620 

EXECUTIVE BOARD:  DIVISIONAL CHAIRS 
Berkeley, Chair: Brian Quigley 
(510) 642-5729 

bquigley@berkeley.edu  

Head, Engineering & Physical Sciences Division/Mathematics 
& Statistics Librarian 
110 Bechtel Engineering Center 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Jane Rosario  
Davis, Chair: Lisa Spagnolo 
(530) 752-0594 
lcspagnolo@ucdavis.edu 
 

University of California, Davis 
Library Acquisitions 
487A Shields Library 
Davis, CA  95616 
 

LAUC-D Vice-Chair: Deanna Johnson 
Irvine, Chair: Danielle Kane 
(949) 824-2024 
kaned@uci.edu  
 

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair: Kelly Spring  
Los Angeles, Chair: Alan Carr 
(310) 825-7263 
acarr@library.ucla.edu  

UCLA Biomedical Library-NNLM PSR  
BOX 951798, 12-077 CHS  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798 
 

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair: Rebecca Fenning Marshall 
Merced, Chair: Emily Lin 
(209) 658-7146 
elin@ucmerced.edu  
 
 

University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA  95343 
 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Lindsay Davis  
Riverside, Chair: David Rios University of California, Riverside  
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(951) 827-2858 
david.rios@ucr.edu  

Director of Special Research Projects 
University Library 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: Kent LaCombe  
San Diego, Chair: Peter Rolla 
(858) 822-5890 
prolla@ucsd.edu  

University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive #0175A  
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 
 

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair:  Adele Barsh 
San Francisco, Chair: Jill Barr-Walker 
 
Jill.Barr-Walker@ucsf.edu  

University of California, San Francisco 
1001 Potrero Avenue, Library 
San Francisco, CA  94143-0840 
 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: Charlie Macquarie  
Santa Barbara, Chair: Leahkim Gannett 
(805) 893-3454 /Alternate Phone: (805) 696-8571 
leahkim@ucsb.edu  

Performing Arts & Media Studies Librarian 
UCSB Library 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
 

LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Tom Brittnacher  
Santa Cruz, Chair: Alix Norton 
(831) 459-5113 
abnorton@ucsc.edu  
 

Center for Archival Research and Training (CART) Archivist 
Special Collections & Archives 
McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 

 
LAUC-SC Vice-Chair:  Rachel Jaffe 

COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 
Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information 
Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term) 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac/ 
LAUC Representative: 
Jennifer Chan (2020) 
310-206-3388/Fax: 310-206-4109 
jchan3@library.ucla.edu 

Scholarly Communication and Licensing 
33456 Charles E. Young Research Library 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Box 951575, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 
 

OTHER APPOINTEES 
Parliamentarianv:  
Dean Rowan  
(510) 642-0261 / Fax: (510) 643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178 
MC 7210 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC Web Managervi:  
Jerrold Shiroma   
jshiroma@ucmerced.edu 

University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA  95343 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES 
DOC Representative 
Direction and Oversight Committee 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/doc  
Josh Hutchinson (August 30, 2019) 
 jchutchi@uci.edu 

UCI Library 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
 

SCLG Representative 
Shared Content Leadership Group 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/sclg  
Becky Imamoto (February, 2018) 

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 
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rimamoto@uci.edu 
SLFB Representative 
Shared Library Facilities Board 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slfb  
Dave Schmitt (August 30, 2019) 
dschmitt@ucsd.edu 

University of California, San Diego 

San Diego, Ca 

 

Committee on Diversity, Chair (2017-18)  
Ariel Deardorff 
(415) 502-5802 
Ariel.Deardorff@ucsf.edu  

Data Services Librarian UCSF Library  
University of California, San Francisco  
530 Parnassus Avenue San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 

Research & Prof. Dev. Cttee, Chair (1-yr. term)  
Roger Smith 
(858) 534-7695 
ros001@ucsd.edu  

UCSD 
9500 Gilman Drive #0175-N  
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 

Committee on Prof. Governance, Chair (2017-18) 
Mitchell Brown 
(949) 824-9732 
mcbrown@uci.edu  
 

University of California, Irvine 
Library 
Irvine, CA 92697-8200 

CAMPUS CENSUS COUNTS 
UCB 97 
UCD 34 
UCI 49 
UCLA 109 
UCM  12 
UCR 35 
UCSD 56 
UCSF 15 
UCSB 41 

UCSC 22 
 
Revised:  M. Singh, October 5, 2017 

 
i Non-voting at Assembly unless needed to break a tie. 
ii Non-voting at Assembly. 
iii Non-voting at Assembly. 
iv Non-voting at Assembly. 
v Non-voting. 
vi Non-voting. 

mailto:rimamoto@uci.edu
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slfb
mailto:dschmitt@ucsd.edu
mailto:Ariel.Deardorff@ucsf.edu
mailto:ros001@ucsd.edu
mailto:mcbrown@uci.edu

